

GAHC010121622024



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : I.A.(Civil)/1908/2024

THE UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.
REP. BY THE GENERAL MANAGER (CLAMIS), N.F. RAILWAY, MALIGAON,
GUWAHATI- 781001.

2: THE GENERAL MANAGER
SOUTH WESTERN RAILWAY
HUBLI- 58023
KARNATAKA

VERSUS

M/S MAITHAN ALLOYS LTD.
EPIP-UMTRU, P.O.- BYRNIHAT, DIST.- RI-BHOI (MEGHALAYA).

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. K GOGOI,

Advocate for the Respondent : MR. K P MAHESWARI, DIVYANSH RATHI, M. KALITA, MS. M SHARMA

Linked Case :

UNION OF INDIA REPRESENTED BY GENERAL MANAGER NF RAILWAY
CLAIMS
MALIGAON GUWAHATI 781001

VERSUS

MS MAITHAN ALLOYS LTD E
EPIP UMPTRY P O BYRNIHAT DISTRICT RI BHOI MEGHALAYA

Advocate for : MR. K GOGOI
Advocate for : appearing for MS MAITHAN ALLOYS LTD E

Linked Case :

UNION OF INDIA REPRESENTED BY GENERAL MANAGER NF RAILWAY
CLAIMS
MALIGAON GUWAHATI 781001

VERSUS

MS MAITHAN ALLOYS LTD E

Advocate for : MR. K GOGOI
Advocate for : appearing for MS MAITHAN ALLOYS LTD E

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE SUSMITA PHUKAN KHAUND
ORDER

26.02.2026

Mr. A.R. Tahbildar, learned counsel on behalf of Mr. K. Gogoi, learned counsel for the applicants, has submitted that the learned counsel has a series of matters in the Special Bench and he is occupied in the series of matters before the Special Bench.

Mr. D. Rathi, learned counsel for the respondent has raised objection stating in that nothing survives in the matter.

List the matter on 06.03.2026.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant